Б	US23822	QLCT APPEST / NOT	9415 ICE TO APPEAR	2 5	Bre	n#2843	
1	Agency ORI Number Agency Name		ICE IO APPEAR		1. Arrest Request for 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Number (N.T.A.'s only)		TUVENILE 1
I S	Check as many 1. Pelony 2 3. Misdeme			6 4	21-002495 If Wespon Seized		TM to 3
R	as apply. LJ 2. Traffic Felony LG 4. Traffic M Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)		Location of Offense (B	asines Name, Addr	Enter Type None/m	ot Applicable	Multiple Clearance Indicator 1
0 2	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date	e Booking Time		NA RD/N 8	TH STREET, LA	NTANA, FL 3340	52
۲	06/07/2021 12:40 06/07 Name (Last, First, Middle) KOPRA, ILKKA JUHANI	7/2021 12:50		Alias (Nas	ne, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)		
	Race W - White I - American Indian	Height !	lias: Weight Eye Co		Hair Color	Complexion	Build
D E F	B - Black Q - Oriental/Asian	<u> 20/1961 </u>	Marital	ROWN States Religion	BROWN	LIGHT Indication of: Alcohol Influence Yes	Medium
E N D	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) 250 BRADLEY PLACE 208, PALM BEAC	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Prot Influence Residence Type:	No 52 Unak [
A N T	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Namber) (City) 250 BRADLEY PLACE 208, PALM BEAC	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	(561) 701-6877 (561) 701-6877	1. City 3. Florida 2. County 4. Out of State Address Source	
	Business Address (Name, Street) (City) RETIRED,	(State)	(2ip)	Phone		Occupation RETIRE	
С	Dr. Number, State #160410612600 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	INS Number	F.	of Birth (City, Stat INLAND,		nehip	<u>. د</u>
0 D	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Date of Birth		Arrested 3. Felony At Large 4. Minderneanon	5. Juvenile
E F	Parent Other:	Name (Last, First, Middle)	Race Sex D	ate of Blith	0.	Arrested 3. Feloxy At Large 4. Mindementor	5. Jevenile
î î	Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State	e) (Zip)			Residence Phone	
EN	Notified by: (Name)		Date	Time	JUVENILE DISPOSITION	Business Phone	
L E	Released To: (Name)	Relationship	Date	Time	Handled/Processed with Department and Release.	thin 2. TOT JAC 3. Incurrented	
1	The above address was provided by defendant	and/or defendant's parents	S	School Attended		Grad	
- 1	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address	Court Clerk's Office	Property Crime?	Description of Prop	aty		e of Property
c	☐ Yes, by: ☐ No: Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sanaggle K. Disperses/ N. N/A B. Basy D. Deliver Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Produce/		B. Bubiturate	H. Hallucinogen P. Par	phenalis/ U	
P C	P. Pomess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description	Cultivate		C. Coraine E. Heroia	M. Marijunna Eq O. Opium/Deriv. S. Sys satute Violation Number	olyment Zoolfr	
H R G	DUI-PROPERTY DAMAGE/PERSONAL II Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense #	VJURY Counts Domestic Vio	olence Warrant / Capies)	:	316.193(3	(C) 1 016,193(5	mc1
E C	Charge Description	I Dy D		/ St	state Violation Number	Violation of ORD	-
Ŕ	CRASH-LEAVE SCENE W/OUT GIVING I Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense 8	Counts Domestic Vio	olence Warrant / Capias P	Number	316.061	316.061(1 Bood	(80)
	Charge Description	/ / / DY B	N N	Sta	ntate Violation Number	Violen ORD	•
i I	Orag Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Officuse #	Counts Domestic Viol		fumicr			
į	fealth / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	Any knowledge of a	the fallowing:	☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk	Medication Deformit	ies 🗀 Injuries
١L	Check which applies: Released O.R. Released to Parent/Guardi		RTY - Received By	Released I	Эу	Released To	
ļ,	ransported By		ansported Time Trans	portal Other	\wedge		
	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance is INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in €	Court 2	eation (Court, Room) 100 W Atlantic At	ve, DEL	AY BEAGA	60	
L	but must comply with ins	structions on Page 2.	ort Date and Time 07/12/2	021 8:38	00	SC	No
١.	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED WILLFULLY FAIL TO ATTEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIOR MY ARREST SHALL BEFORE DETAILS.	O ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGEI RED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, T	D OR TO PAY THE FIN THAT I MAY BE HELD I	E SUBSCRIBET IN COMTEMPT	CUNDERS TAND THE OF COURT OF A VAR		hoto
					The Co		702,
H	OLD for Other Agency	arent/Custodian) Signature Officer	 	Date Name Verific	100	0/	
H	ENTO CETTE V	Name of Arresting Officer (Print)	I.D. #	(PRINT)	12.8		
 	ake Dept.	VARGAS, CHRISTIAN Transporting Officer C. VARGAS	I.D. # Agency 997 F.D.D.	-	13		PAGE 1 OF 1
7		C. /ARUAU	887 LPD	Witness here	if subject signed with		

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 07	TH_	DAY OF	Л	UNE	2021_	., AT	1240	AM / PM
SUBJECT:								R:21-002495
						RRESTIN	G OFFICER:	C. VARGAS #887
		_			RSONAL			
DRIVING PATT	ERN: <u>A</u>	CTUAL PHY	SICAL CONT	TROL (PHYS	ICAL EVIDENC	E OR STATE	MENTS PUTTING DE	CF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
who then (Identified FL Tag # west of th	calle d by l y08R ie cra	d Lanta his FL 1 HU. Ko sh in a	na PD. C D/L). Kop opra exite shopping	Contact version of the	was made in the drivehicle (fro Kopla cor	with De ver's sea m driver nfessed	fendant Ilkka t of his 2019 S 's seat) that w	Followed by witness Kopra 7/20/61 Silver Chevrolet Camaro vas parked 0.5 miles small crash." He then
OBSERVATIO	ON OF I	DRIVER:						
The defendant had trouble getting out of his vehicle. The defendant had trouble standing up. Once standing the defendant would sway side to side and slur his speech. The defendant was also observed with having glassy eyes and had a strong unknown alcoholic smell emitting from his person. The defendant also had empty beer bottles behind the front passenger seat of his vehicle.								
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:								
	The defendant stated that he was in a crash and stated that he didn't know that he had to stop. The subject also stated that he had drank two beers within the last three hours.							
ODORS:								
The defendant had a strong unknown alcoholic smell emitting from his person. GENERAL OBSERVATIONS								
SPEECH: S								
ATTITUDE:	_							
	CLOTHING: Messy, pants falling IEDICAL / OTHER:							
TATE OF FLORIDA	ВЕДСН		7					
e foregoing instrument v	vas swom t	or affirmed and			day o(June	20 <u>21</u> by	Ofc. C Vargas #887
rint name of Arresting / In		M	reenally floor no r	MY CO	od identification. Type of EVERLY SUE OWE MMISSION # GG PHRES: May 30, 20 hru Notary Public Un	N 188278 122	luced	SCANNIED

SUBJECT:	ILKKA J. KOPRA	CASE NUMBER:	21-002495
	ROAD	SIDE TASKS	
HORIZONTAL G	AZE NYSTAGMUS:		
✓ LT EYE-LACK OF SM	OOTH PURSUIT	✓ RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	
✓ LT EYE-DISTINCT &	SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX DEVIAT	ION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NY	STAGMUS AT MAX DEVIATION
✓ LT EYE-ONSET OF NY	STAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	✓ RT EYE- ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRICE	OR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observation	s:		.1
	ad still after being instructed sev her while standing.	eral times. Swayed while listening	to instructions, unable
WALK & TURN:			
-Unable to stan	d or walk at heel to toe. Fee	et will not stay together.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
-Unable to mai	ntain a straight line.		
-Defendant wo	uld lose balance while walk	ing.	
-Did not follow	instructions correctly		
ONE LEG STAN	<u>D:</u>		* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
-Unable to main	ntain balance.		
-Unable to raise	e foot 6 inches of the ground	d.	
-Defendant wo	uld sway during instructions	s and tasks.	
-Did not follow	instructions correctly		
FINGER TO NOS	E:		
	o feet together and swayed o	Juring instructions	
-Unable to keep	nose Defendant touched e	eye with it hand and touched e	vebrows with rt.
-Failed to return	ned fingers to the down pos	ition.	J = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	instructions correctly		

ROMBERG / ALPHABET:

Not observed

BREATH TEST RESULTS:	.124 & .128
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH (Signature of Arresting / Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was notarized or sworn before me this7th	- L day of
who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of it Notar Public, Clerk of Court, Officer F.S.S. 117-10)	BEVERLY SUE OWEN MY COMMISSION # GG 188278 EXPIRES: May 30, 2022 Bended Thru Notary Public Underwriters

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: LANTANA P.D.				
SUBJECT: KOPRA, ILKKA JUHANI	CASE NUMBER: 21073529				
DATE: Jun 7, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 1328	ENDING TIME: 1349				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .124 TIME 1333 A.M.	P.M. 2) .128 TIME 1356 A.M. P.M. P.M.				
3) TIME A.M. 1	P.M 4) TIME A.M P.M				
BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: FINNISH ACCENT					
ATTITUDE: VERY FRIENDLY, CO-OPERATIVE					
CLOTHING: FLIP FLOPS, BLUE SHORTS, NAVY BLUE POLO SHIRT					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: DIABETES 2, HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE					
MEDICATIONS: MEDS FOR DIABETES AND HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE (DIDN'T KNOW NAMES)					
OTHER: CAME OUT OF HOSPITAL (GOOD SAM) LAST WEEK FROM WAS IN AN ACCIDENT.	M UNEXPECTED FALL. SAID HE WAS COLOR BLIND.				

COMMENTS

DEFENDANT AND OFFICER VARGAS #887 OF LANTANA P.D. ARRIVED AT 1255 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH TEST, DEFENDANT AGREED. NO PROBLEM WITH TEST, TECH EXPLAINED RESULTS. A/O READ C/W AND EXPLAINED, DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD, AND ANSWERED Q & A. ADMITTED DRINKING STARTING AT 6 A.M., AND ENDING AT 9 A.M. COULDN'T FEEL EFFECTS BUT KNEW HE WAS UNDER INFLUENCE.



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21	073529	PBSO ZONE	1-32
AGENCY CASE #	21-002495	CRASH CASE # _	21-002493
TIME OF STOP/CRASH _	1043hrs DATE	06/07/2021	DAYMonday
SUBJECT'S NAME	ILKKA J. KOPRA	A RACE	W SEX M
HGT 511 W	GT200	DOB	07/20/61
LOCATION W. LANTAN	A RD/ N 8TH STREET,	LANTANA, FL 33462	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NA	AME & ID C. VAI	RGAS #887 AGE	NCY LANTANA
DIVISION: PATRO	OL		
		NOTIFIED BY COM	MO 1245HRS
		ARRIVAL AT FAC	CILITY 1255HRS
BREATH RESULTS		ARREST	TIME1240HRS
1/24			
2 128	O		
3.			
4.	/ / / / / / / / / /		
TESTING OFFICER'S I	D 3184	PBSO VIDEOTAPE # _	W/A

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006476 Software: 8100.27 Date of Test: 06/07/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 05/14/2021

Observation Period Began: 12:55 Subject's Name: ILKKA J KOPRA

STATISTICAL CONTRACTOR OF STATISTICS

DOB: 07/20/1961

There is such by the Florade

This is a consider of the track acts are advantaged

The first of the seat Hamed above in

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the best to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not requrgitate.

Results:	Most.		of the breath tate.
	Test g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check OK	13:30	
	Air Blank 0.000	13:31	
	Control Test 0.080	13:31	
· · · · ·	Air Blank 0.000	13:32	
P.	Subject Sample #1 0.124	SEC ESPOIMSTREE	,
	TIL BIANK 0 000	13.34	
	Air Blank	San Saletian ar	
	Subject Sample #2 0,128	15 P 18 D 7 A 31 192 + 2 C	
	Didne (), () (()	13:37	
	Control Test 0.079	10.00	
•	Air Blank	13;38 13;38	
	Diagnostics Chook or	23.30	
in the second of	Secretary of the secretary of the secretary	13:38	
		# ¹⁸ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Control of the Contro	Control to the control of the Contro		
The state of the s		a national contract of the second of the sec	er at transport and
- d			
The state of the same of the same of		Y	
		1 In 60 TH days 1 July	
🏰 e i ji garayê ji gerê 📑 kiriyê bi		,	
and the state of t	get of the arm and the second	teretaria de la Caterra de Carrela de la Caterra de Caterra de Caterra de Caterra de Caterra de Caterra de Cate	
ted to industry my the		reets en la light de language de language. La light de language de la light de la	a the budach
المهوال تلويا المنتشب الراج ينجون المتوجم الراجع فالما		in the first seed as a problem of	.CG.
f		والمواقعة المدار وديق الداعية فيدانه المراجع المعارفين ويعاده المعارف	•
			The state of the s
ylinder Lot: 22620080A2	3	1.44	
Exp: 10/05/2022		The second of th	
2 20,00,002			
	O(1) O(1)	21.1	
tate of Florida, County of	Man Chook	1.1177	
		1.12	
ersonally appeared before	Me the underestant		
,), produced	me the undersigned authority as identification.	, who (is personally know	WD to me or
tates:	as identification,	and who after being placed	ander erre
eu wed i		13:38	mder oath,
		1.7335	
SUE CAURA			
SUE OWEN	, hold a valid Breath Ter	st Operator permit issued by	the Florida
SUE OWEN	, hold a valid Breath Ter	st Operator permit issued by	the Florida
SUE OWEN	, hold a valid Breath Ter	st Operator permit issued by	the Florida
SUE OWEN	nt, I administered the above	st Operator permit issued by	the Florida named above in and accurate
sue owen epartment of Law Enforcement cordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test.	, hold a valid Breath Ter	breath test to the subject ode, and this form is a true	the Florida named above in and accurate
sue owen epartment of Law Enforcement cordance with Chapter 11Deport of that breath test.	, hold a valid Breath Ter	breath test to the subject ode, and this form is a true	the Florida named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test.	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Co	breath test to the subject ode, and this form is a true	the Florida named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement cordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test.	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Co	breath test to the subject ode, and this form is a true	the Florida named above in and accurate
sue owen epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. eath Test Operator:	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Co	breath test to the subject ode, and this form is a true	the Florida named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement cordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test.	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Co	breath test to the subject ode, and this form is a true	the Florida named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement cordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test.	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution Signature The me this The day of	breath test to the subject pode, and this form is a true Date: 06/07/202/	the Florida named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator:	nt, hold a valid Breath Tennt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Consideration Constitution of the second const	breath test to the subject pode, and this form is a true Date: 06/07/202/	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement cordance with Chapter 11D apport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Teath To (or affirmed) before the cord of th	nt, hold a valid Breath Tennt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Consideration Constitution of the second const	breath test to the subject pode, and this form is a true Date: 06/07/202/	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Town to (or iffirmed) before the country of the control of the contro	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution Signature re me this The day of The Constitution of the Constitution of the Printed Name of the Constitution of the C	breath test to the subject pode, and this form is a true Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 202/ Notary Public State of Florida	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. The country of the coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. The coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. The coordance with Chapter 11D eport of the coordance with Coordance eport of the coor	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution Signature re me this The day of the office of Florida Printed Name of	breath test to the subject pode, and this form is a true Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 202/ Notary Public State of Florida	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. The country of the coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. The country of the coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. The country of the coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test.	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution Signature re me this The day of the printed Name of the printed Name of the printed Statutes, law enforcements.	breath test to the subject pode, and this form is a true Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional offi	named above in and accurate
eath Test Operator: orn to (or affirmed) before mature of Notary Public-State e: Pursuant to section 117.	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution Signature re me this The day of Printed Name of Printed Name of and traffic infraction enforcement.	Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers are notarias and the subject of	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Teath Test Operator: Teath Test Operator: Teath Test Operator: Te	nt, hold a valid Breath Ternt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution of Signature re me this The day of Printed Name of Printed Name of It., Florida Statutes, law enforcement traffic infraction enforcement traffic infraction enforcement in accordance with sect	Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional officers are notaries public ion 316.1934(5). F.S. this are	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Town to (or affirmed) before the control of the co	nt, hold a valid Breath Ternt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution of Signature re me this The day of Printed Name of Printed Name of It., Florida Statutes, law enforcement traffic infraction enforcement traffic infraction enforcement in accordance with sect	Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional officers are notaries public ion 316.1934(5). F.S. this are	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Teath Test Operator: Teath Test Operator: Teath Test Operator: Te	nt, hold a valid Breath Ternt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Constitution of Signature re me this The day of Printed Name of Printed Name of It., Florida Statutes, law enforcement traffic infraction enforcement traffic infraction enforcement in accordance with sect	Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional officers are notaries public ion 316.1934(5). F.S. this are	named above in and accurate
epartment of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Cornada (Cornada (Corna	nt, I administered the above -8, Florida Administrative Construction Signature The me this The day of the printed Name of t	Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional officers are notaries public of the results herein. To be proceedings pursuant to 322.26	icers, traffic when engaged leted form is e used in 15, F.S.
epartment of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Law Enforcement of Cordance with Chapter 11D eport of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Town to (or affirmed) before the cordance of Notary Public-State test. Test Pursuant to section 117. Tident investigation officers the performance of official of the performance of official cordance with Section 316.1934 The Cordance of Section 216.1934	e of Florida Statutes, law enforcement traffic infraction enforcements. In accordance with sectentication and is presumptive professional and in administrative of the sectentication and	Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional officers are notaries public of the results herein. To be proceedings pursuant to 322.26	icers, traffic when engaged leted form is e used in 15, F.S.
epartment of Law Enforcement coordance with Chapter 11D. Export of that breath test. Teath Test Operator: Te	e of Florida Statutes, law enforcement traffic infraction enforcements. In accordance with sectentication and is presumptive professional and in administrative of the sectentication and	Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Date: 06/07/202/ Notary Public State of Florida ement officers, correctional officers are notaries public of the results herein. To be proceedings pursuant to 322.26	icers, traffic when engaged leted form is e used in 15, F.S.

SUBJECT:	CASE NUMBER:
	QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO A NONE OF THE FOLLOW	SK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR WING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING	G A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GO	DING?
WHAT STREET OR HIG	HWAY WERE YOU ON? W
DIRECTION OF TRAVE	L? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU S	START? 10 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? KN / KN
WHAT IS TODAY'S DAT	E? () L WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? M. G. D. CALL
WHAT COUNTY AND C	ITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
	EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
	N DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
	TEIGH? (15 K) HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? (1)
HOW MUCH?	WHERE? WITH WHOM? — A LOTTE
WHEN DID YOU HAVE	YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
	ME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
	FFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
	D ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
	WHERE? WHEN?
	ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
	HYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR IN	URED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP?	DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACC	IDENT TODAY?
HAVE VOILTAKEN AN	V DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE VOU CEEN A DO	OCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? N. WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING AN	Y PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:	EPILEPSY?
DO TOO HAVE.	GLASS EYE?
	FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION?
	INNER EAR TROUBLE?
	DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY P	ROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO VOU TAVE INCHI	IN THE SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAI	DA DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:	
WH PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93	ITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUE	BJECT: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I an	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent.
	·OR·
I an	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances. OR-
I an	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I aı	of the
	ou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a join of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
•	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IA	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
	JSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
JU	OFECT O SIGNATURE. (A)

WITNESS LIST

		CASE NUMBER:	21-002495
ARRESTING OFFICER		Ofc C. Vargas #887	
ADDRESS		treet Lantana, FL 33462	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	561-540-5701	(WORK)	561-540-5700
CAN TESTIFY TO:		Facts	
NAME:	Ofc. E. V	Valdkoetter #865	
ADDRESS	901 N. 8th S	treet Lantana, FL 33462	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	561-540-5701	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:	<u> </u>		
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRECC			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ADDRESS		AY	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WORK)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:		Y	
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		······································	
NAME:			4
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)			
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)			
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		• •	
CAN TESTIFY TO:			



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	X	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
I/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Ru				
			7	
į			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Dealth - New Acc. 2021012000	Date: 05/08/2021	
Booking Number: 2021013888	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185	